FORM PTO-1595

იგ-14-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT

RE **EET** Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauemarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party: TT Consulting N.V., Peter De Jong, Ronald Geurts Name: Gemological Institute of America, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No Internal Address: Nature of conveyance: Merger City: _____ State: ____ Zip: Security Agreement ☐ Change Street Address: 5345 Armada Drive Other __ City: Carlsbad State: CA Zip: 92008 Execution Date: July 25, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No(s).: A. Patent Application No(s).: 09/505,981 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brent D. Sokol, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Internal Address: LYON & LYON LLP 633 West Fifth Street, Suite 4700 ☐ Charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is Los Angeles, CA 90071-2066 required Deposit Account Number: 12-2475 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: August 3, 2000 Brent D. Sokol, Reg. No. 38,62 Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded,

including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011),

Washington, D.C. 20503

08/10/2000 BHABTEW 00000068 09505981

01 FE45816149.1

40.00 DP

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS TT CONSULTING N.V., having its principal place of business at Hovenierstraat #40, 2018 Antwerp, Belgium, and whereas employees Peter De Jong and Ronald Geurts have invented certain new and useful improvements in: SYSTEMS, APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR DIAMOND COLOR MEASUREMENT AND ANALYSIS (previously described to patent counsel LYON & LYON LLP) (Hereinafter referred to as "Inventions"); which application papers were filed on February 16, 2000, Attorney Docket No. 242/013, assigned Serial No. 09/505,981; and

WHEREAS we desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Inventions, applications disclosing the Inventions and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to GEMOLOGICAL INSTITUTE OF AMERICA, INC. ("GIA"), and whereas GIA is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell and transfer the entire right, title and interest in said Inventions, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Inventions, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto GIA;

LA-151720.1

GIA is hereby authorized to apply for patents relating to the Inventions in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper; to claim the benefit of the International Convention; to file and prosecute international applications relating to the Inventions under the Patent Cooperation Treaty; and to file and prosecute applications to the Inventions under the European Patent Convention; and we agree to execute applications relating to the Inventions in those countries and under those conventions where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventor;

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to GIA, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

We further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of GIA or its designees as GIA or its assignees may from time-to-time present to us in order to perfect title in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

We further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid Invention, as GIA thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

2

WITNESS my hand at	, this	day of	, 2000.	
		TT CONSULTING TO TOUGH, Name: Fitte:	Olneta	ctors: 2) ITC B. KB. A. Chrector, No. 12 Juny Managers &
STATE OF) COUNTY OF)	SS.			
On	PR - proved resubscribed to ne in his/her/th nent the person	to me on the bath the within instreed care	sis of satisfactument and actument and actument satisfactures.	tory evidence knowledged nd that by
WITNESS my hand and officia		Jotary Public in and	for said County	and State
Frank LIESSE				

geassocieerd Notaris

Kasteelpleinstraat 59 2000 ANTWERPEN

Tel.: (03) 213 86 00 Fax: (03) 213 86 19

RECORDED: 08/08/2000